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               kergejõustik

Ülenurme, 17.mai 2012

C-kl.endelteatejooks

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Margit Kalk Mait Kaha 54,0

Aleksandria Mironjuk Lauri Jürgenson

Sandraly Zeigo Hardi Roosiorg

Katriin Sild Hans Andero Kivi

2. Luunja Keskkool Kasandra Grossthal Uku Parkja 55,3

Maria Ivanova Robin Matsi

Anastasia Ivanova Jaanus Tammesoo

Eva-Maria Muuli Karlis-Dimo Mamedov

3. Rannu Keskkool Elina Luik Mati Lensment 56,0

Ariel Hiir Lepo Kisand

Helen Ülper Oliver Kruuse

Jane-Ly Jalakas Otto Asstafrei

4. Kambja Põhikool Helge Kalde Daniel Stig Hankov 58,2

Kirke Kalde Mihkel Käärik

Kadri Roos Keron Kappet

Margit Tammeorg Kristen Loid

5. Rõngu Keskkool Maivi Laane Rainer Mõttus 59,5

Mariin Tulf Reigo Hurt

Egle TohvER Kristian Eensalu

Laura-Kristiina Rand Sander Raudsepp

TC 60 m jooks

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.99 Ülenurme 8,2

2. Aleksandria Mironjuk 30.03.99 Ülenurme 9,2

Anastasia Ivanova 5.03.99 Luunja 9,2

Maria Ivanova Luunja 9,2

5. Ariel Hiir 1.08.2000 Rannu 9,3

6. Elisabeth Okk 3.05.2000 Ülenurme 9,4

7. Margit Tammeorg 20.08.2000 Kambja 9,6

Kasandra Grossthal 10.06.2000 Luunja 9,6

9. Sandra-Ly Zeigo 18.03.99 Ülenurme 9,8

10. Laura-Kristiina Rand 1999 Rõngu 9,9

Maivi Laane 2000 Rõngu 9,9

12. Cärol Kikerpill 25.06.2000 Lähte 10,0

13. Kadri Roos 24.07.99 Kambja 10,1

14. Egle Tohver 2000 Rõngu 10,2

15. Kaire Jürimaa 1999 Rõngu 10,3

Heidi Loot 2000 Rõngu 10,3

17. Greete Kikerpill 17.07.2001 Lähte 10,4

18. Helge Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 10,5

19. Evelin Tõnne 7.08.2000 Lähte 10,6

20. Kätlin Karjus 2000 Rõngu 10,9

PC 60 m jooks

1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 Ülenurme 8,8

2. Karlis-Dimo Mamedov 10.05.99 Luunja 8,9

3. Lepo Kisand 12.10.99 Rannu 8,9

4. Hardi Roosiorg 13.03.99 9,0



5. Jaanus Tammesoo 11.06.99 Luunja 9,1

6. Kaspar Sarapuu 19.01.2000 Lähte 9,4

7. Lauri Jürgenson 2.09.99 Ülenurme 9,5

8. Kristen Loid 22.10.99 Kambja 9,6

9. Mait Kaha 20.01.2000 Ülenurme 9,7

Oliver Kruuse 11.05.2001 Rannu 9,7

11. Mihkel Käärik 6.02.2000 Kambja 9,8

12. Robin Matsi 9.10.99 Luunja 9,9

Ergo Paulson 22.01.99 Kambja 9,9

Gert Saan 6.01.2000 Lähte 9,9

15. Uku Parkja 9.06.2000 Luunja 10,0

16. Rainer Mõttus 2001 Rõngu 10,1

Keron Kappet 6.05.2000 Kambja 10,1

Karl Peri 2001 Rõngu 10,1

19. Sander Raudsepp 2000 Rõngu 10,3

20. Egert Tiidor 20.09.99 Ülenurme 10,7

21. Jaspar Pallum 21.09.99 Ülenurme 10,9

Mait Laane 2001 Rõngu 10,9

23. Daniel Stig Hankov 6.08.2001 Kambja 11,0

Steven Pehter 3.02.99 Ülenurme 11,0

25. Kaspar Kesküls 2000 Rõngu 11,2

26. Markus Djukov 2000 Rõngu 11,7

TB 100 m jooks

1. Agnes Anijalg 19.06.97 Lähte 15,0

2. Merilin Tohver-Baranova 6.06.97 Luunja 16,5

PB 100 m jooks

1. Päärn Thorne Köösel 28.06.97 Kuuste 12,6

2. Tiitus Tiivel 5.06.98 Rannu 12,8

3. Heigo-Aaron Siniorg 1.04.98 Rannu 13,3

4. Kristjan Rosenberg 14.02.97 Võnnu 13,6

Oliver Osula 23.11.97 Võnnu 13,6

6. Maiko Sepp 25.08.97 Võnnu 14,1

Karlis Kattus 18.11.98 Luunja 14,1

8. Henry Räppo 25.07.98 Lähte 14,2

9. Siim Nõmmiste 4.02.98 Ülenurme 14,4

10. Rain Väljaots 1997 Rõngu 14,5

11. Kaido Margus 1998 Rõngu 14,7

12. Karl Sinimäe 16.09.98 Ülenurme 14,9

13. Rain Saarva 20.11.98 Ülenurme 16,9

TA 100 m jooks

1. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.96 Ülenurme 13,5

2. Hedi Vesso 12.12.95 Kuuste 14,0

3. Sonja Madismäe 1996 Elva 15,8

PA 100 m jooks

1. Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.96 Elva 11,9

2. Rain Lang 29.01.95 Lähte 12,5

3. Aivo Tilger 1996 Rõngu 12,9

4. Tom Illus 2.04.96 Rannu 13,4

NJ 100 m jooks

1. Doris Turk 13.07.94 Lähte 14,1

2. Geiu Gutmann 1993 Lähte 14,9

3. Keiu Kruuse 1993 Rõngu 17,2



MJ 100 m jooks

1. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Ülenurme 11,7

2. Eero Varendi 1994 Nõo 11,8

3. Kristjan Roopalu 28.07.94 Luunja 11,8

4. Tan Säälik 1994 Lähte 11,9

5. Illimar Born 9.12.93 Elva 12,2

6. Kristo Kasepalu 15.05.93 Võnnu 12,4

7. Hannes Haugasmägi 11.02.93 Ülenurme 12,6

TB 4x100 m

1. Rõngu Keskkool Pille Riim Kätlin Lääne 1.00,7

Gerri Tatar Anete Holtsmeier

2. Rannu Keskkool Heleriin Mesi Kimberly Maimjärv 1.01,6

Melody-Mai Mägi Hele-Mai Luik

PB 4x100 m

1. Rõngu Keskkool Ermo Jürgens Indrek Aan 59,1

Rain Väljaots Ragnar Tohver

TA 4x100 m

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Betty Sims Gretlin Isoborn Raud 1.00,6

Karol Mark Karoliina Tennosaar

PA 4x100 m

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Jürgen Kukk Andri Poolakese 51,0

Tenno Mäerand Erki Tähnas

NJ 4x100 m

1. Üleurme Gümnaasium Kristiina Kõiv Keidy Normann 59,0

Marilis Uibo Laura Liisa Leppik

MJ 4x100 m

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Raul Kalkun Uku Kõvamaa 48,7

Hardi Piiroja Kristen Meister

2. Lähte Ühisgümnaasium Rainis Pugovkin Aimar Pikk 50,2

Arvi Anton Tan Säälik

TC 300 m jooks

1. Eva Maria Muuli 6.01.99 Luunja 50,0

2. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07.2000 Elva 50,4

3. Anastasia Ivanova 5.03.99 Luunja 51,1

4. Elisabeth Okk 3.05.2000 Ülenurme 51,7

5. Maria Ivanova 5.03.99 Luunja 51,8

6. Elina Luik 1.07.2000 Rannu 53,2

7. Ariel Hiir 1.08.2000 Rannu 54,4

8. Laura-Kristiina Rand 1999 Rõngu 55,1

9. Kirsti Kiisler 17.04.2000 Ülenurme 55,4

10. Kaire Jürimaa 1999 Rõngu 58,4

11. Margit Tammeorg 20.08.2000 Kambja 1.00,1

12. Kirke Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 1.02,3

13. Kendra Talts 2001 Rõngu 1.03,7

14. Helge Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 1.11,8

PC 300 m jooks

1. Karlis-Dimo Mamedov 10.05.99 Luunja 47,7

2. Kristian Eensalu 1999 Rõngu 49,0

3. Gert Saar 6.01.2000 Lähte 49,7



4. Robin Matsi 9.10.99 Luunja 50,7

5. Jaanus Tammesoo 11.06.99 Luunja 53,8

6. Even Luiv 7.02.2001 Lähte 54,4

7. Rainer Mõttus 2001 Rõngu 54,7

8. Venno Uffert 2000 Rõngu 55,8

9. Reigo Hurt 2000 Rõngu 56,1

10. Mait Laane 2001 Rõngu 58,2

TB 300 m jooks

1. Marta Kotkas 29.01.98 Elva 45,8

2. Gerri Tatar 1998 Rõngu 50,0

3. Merlyn Tähe 27.07.98 Võnnu 51,7

4. Anete Holtsmeier 1998 Rõngu 54,8

5. Marilin Tohver-Baranov 6.06.97 Luunja 57,3

6. Stella Dööring 11.08.97 Luunja 1.07,6

PB 300 m jooks

1. Tauri Talve 19.04.97 Rannu 42,2

2. Kaido Margus 1998 Rõngu 51,8

TA 400 m jooks

1. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.04.96 Ülenurme 1.09,1

PA 400 m jooks

1. Jaanus Ehrlich 6.08.99 Võnnu 1.05,2

2. Ermo Jürjens 1996 Rõngu 1.07,3

NJ 400 m jooks

1. Britta Sepp 18.05.93 Lähte 1.09,7

2. Mirjam Liblik 1994 Nõo 1.10,7

MJ 400 m jooks

1. Illimar Born 9.12.93 Elva 1.03,4

TB 800 m jooks

1. Deily Aul 11.07.1998 Luunja 2.50,2

2. Indra Raja 23.02.98 Võnnu 3.23,5

PB 800 m jooks

1. Cevin Anders Siim 27.03.97 Elva 2.18,0

2. Alvar Ratt 1998 Ülenurme 2.10,2

3. Oliver Osula 23.11.97 Võnnu 2.24,5

4. Ivo Pihelo 22.05.97 Kuuste 2.29,3

5. Kristjan Rosenberg 14.02.97 Võnnu 2.32,2

6. Karlis Kattus 18.11.98 Luunja 2.53,8

7. Alo-Artur Otsa 15.04.98 Võnnu 3.02,1

8. Siim Sepp 1998 Rõngu 3.06,9

TA 800 m jooks

1. Sonja Madismäe 25.10.96 Elva 2.56,9

PA 800 m jooks

1. Erki Tähnas 30.03.95 Ülenurme 2.26,1

2. Tom Illus 2.04.96 Rannu 2.38,3

3. Rainer Peets 1995 Ülenurme 2.44,0

NJ 800 m jooks

1. Silja Olesk 1994 Rõngu 3.00,6



MJ 800 m jooks

1. Tanel Pai 1993 Nõo 2.10,4

2. Arvi Anton 1992 Lähte 2.17,4

3. Oliver Päll 23.05.93 Luunja 2.31,4

TC kaugushüpe

1. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07.2000 Elva 4.30

2. Eva Maria Muuli 6.01.99 Luunja 4.10

3. Maria Ivanova 5.03.99 Luunja 4.00

4. Elina Luik 1.07.2000 Rannu 3.95

5. Maivi Laane 2000 Rõngu 3.85

6. Egle Tohver 2000 Rõngu 3.82

7. Margit Tammeorg 20.08.2000 Kambja 3.77

8. Ariel Hiir 1.08.2000 Rannu 3.75

9. Elisabeth Okk 3.05.2000 Ülenurme 3.67

10. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2002 Võnnu 3.64

11. Kaire Jürimaa 1999 Rõngu 3.57

12. Kasandra Grossthal 10.06.2000 Luunja 3.54

13. Kirke Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 3.53

14. Helen Ülper 30.05.2000 Rannu 3.50

15. Signe Juškina 22.12.2000 Rannu 3.48

16. Merily Vaiknurme 2000 Rõngu 3.41

17. Kadri Roos 24.07.99 Kambja 3.38

18. Creete Kikerpill 27.07.2001 Lähte 3.34

19. Cärol Kikerpill 25.06.2000 Lähte 3.33

20. Heidi Loot 2000 Rõngu 3.34

21. Evelin Tõnne 7.08.2000 Lähte 3.20

22. Kätlin Karjus 2000 Rõngu 3.18

23. Mariah Rodima 25.05.2001 Võnnu 3.17

24. Jane-Ly Jalakas 21.01.2001 Rannu 3.12

25. Elis-Angelika Veskimäe 5.06.2000 Rannu 2.81

26. Helge Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 2.80

PC kaugushüpe

1. Jaanus Tammesoo 11.06.99 Luunja 4.35

2. Karlis-Dimo Mamedov 10.05.99 Luunja 4.28

3. Gert Saar 6.01.2000 Lähte 4.24

4. Kristen Loid 22.10.99 Kambja 4.08

5. Kaspar Sarapuu 19.01.2000 Lähte 4.07

6. Reigo Hurt 2000 Rõngu 4.05

7. Kristian Eensalu 1999 Rõngu 3.92

8. Otto Assafrei 9.09.2000 Rannu 3.72

9. Alex Saaremaa 2000 Rõngu 3.68

10. Oliver Kruuse 11.05.2001 Rannu 3.65

11. Even Luiv 7.02.2001 Lähte 3.58

12. Mihkel Käärik 6.02.2000 Kambja 3.57

13. Ergo Paulson 22.01.99 Kambja 3.52

14. Sander Raudsepp 2000 Rõngu 3.35

15. Rainer Mõttus 2001 Rõngu 3.28

16. Marcus Kask 2000 Rõngu 3.17

17. Karl Peri 2001 Rõngu 3.07

18. Christoper Luht 2001 Rõngu 3.02

19. Markus Djukov 2000 Rõngu 2.72

TB kaugushüpe

1. Hele-Mai Luik 15.04.97 Rannu 4.39

2. Grenelin Herlis Raud 9.06.97 Ülenurme 4.26

3. Kätlin Lääne 1997 Rõngu 4.01

4. Pille Riim 1997 Rõngu 3.90



5. Merlyn Tähe 27.07.98 Võnnu 3.89

6. Gerli German 10.09.97 Võnnu 3.79

7. Indra Raja 23.02.98 Võnnu 3.53

8. Sandra Sepp 28.04.98 Võnnu 3.35

9. Agnes Anijalg 19.06.97 Lähte 2.85

PB kaugushüpe

1. Tiitus Tiivel 5.06.98 Rannu 4.85

2. Päärn Thorne Köösel 28.06.97 Kuuste 4.64

3. Kert Mardo 21.11.97 Võnnu 4.56

4. Siim Nõmmiste 4.02.98 4.52

5. Ivo Pihelo 22.05.97 Kuuste 4.41

6. Kristen Käos 2.03.98 Rannu 4.37

7. Alo-Artur Otsa 15.04.98 Võnnu 4.31

8. Henry Räppo 25.07.98 Lähte 4.28

Aron Max Tõniste 26.09.97 Ülenurme ei saavut.tagajärge

TA kaugushüpe

1. Katrin Jaani 15.11.96 Kambja 4.70

2. Hedi Vesso 12.12.95 Kuuste 4.31

3. Sandra Solba 12.10.95 Võnnu 4.07

PA kaugushüpe

1. Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.96 Elva 6.43

2. Rain Lang 24.01.95 Lähte 5.61

NJ kaugushüpe

1. Doris Turk 13.07.94 Lähte 4.50

2. Mirjam Liblik 1994 Nõo 4.39

3. Keiu Kruuse 1993 Rõngu 3.70

MJ kaugushüpe

1. Kerto Pärl 29.09.93 Võnnu 5.64

2. Tan Säälik 1994 Lähte 5.61

3. Erkki Kollom 20.11.94 Ülenurme 5.57

4. Arvi Anton 1992 Lähte 5.13

5. Rainis Pugovkin 1992 Lähte 4.92

6. Kristo Kasepalu 1993 Võnnu 4.41

PC kõrgushüpe

1. Lepo Kisand 12.10.99 Rannu 1.30

2. Egert Tiidor 29.09.99 Ülenurme 1.15

Andreas Möksi 14.09.99 Ülenurme 1.15

4. Mait Kaha 20.01.2000 Ülenurme 1.15

5. Otto Assfrei 9.09.2000 Rannu 1.15

6. Märt Rosenthal 15.03.99 Ülenurme 1.15

7. Jasper Pallum 1999 Ülenurme 1.10

8. Steven Pehter 3.02.99 Ülenurme 1.10

TB kõrgushüpe

1. Piia Krela 14.10.97 Ülenurme 1.35

2. Hele-Mai Luik 15.04.97 Rannu 1.35

3. Hanna-Liina Jaani 13.12.97 Elva 1.35

4. Diana Michelson 1997 Sillaotsa 1.25

Melody-Mai Mägi 2.01.98 Rannu 1.25

6. Aile Einola 17.04.98 Ülenurme 1.20



PB kõrgushüpe

1. Jan-Samuel Vogelainen 2.11.97 Ülenurme 1.60

2. Kert Mardo 1997 Võnnu 1.45

3. Karl Sinimäe 16.09.98 Ülenurme 1.40

4. Siim Nõmmiste 4.02.98 Ülenurme 1.40

5. Heigo-Aaron Siniorg 1998 Rannu 1.35

6. Kristen Käos 1998 Rannu 1.35

7. Tiitus Tiivel 1998 Rannu 1.25

TA kõrgushüpe

1. Katrin Jaani 15.11.96 Kambja 1.30

2. Sandra Solba 1995 Võnnu 1.20

PA kõrgushüpe

1. Kermo Normann 6.09.95 Ülenurme 1.80

2. Jürgen Kukk 18.02.96 Ülenurme 1.65

3. Martin Thomson 19.10.96 Elva 1.55

MJ kõrgushüpe

1. Tan Säälik 1994 Lähte 1.75

2. Erkki Kollom 20.11.94 Ülenurme 1.70

3. Alo Heinsaar 1994 Ülenurme 1.65

4. Kerto Pärl 1993 Võnnu 1.60

5. Hendrik Võlli 16.03.94 Ülenurme 1.60

6. Rainis Pugovkon 1993 Lähte 1.55

7. Kristo Kasepalu 1993 Võnnu 1.55

TC pallivise

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.99 Ülenurme 57.23

2. Triin Ojasaar 11.01.2000 Võnnu 46.10

3. Kadri Roos 24.07.99 Kambja 37.83

4. Signe Juškina 22.12.2000 Rannu 36.95

5. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu 35.20

6. Fee-Marlen Mägi 26.07.2000 Elva 32.54

7. Evelin Tõnne 7.08.2000 Lähte 32.53

8. Katriin Sild 15.04.99 Ülenurme 31.60

9. Maivi Laane 2000 Rõngu 31.35

10. Anastasia Ivanova 5.03.99 Luunja 31.13

11. Helen Ülper 30.05.2000 Rannu 30.67

12. Cärol Kikerpill 25.06.2000 Lähte 30.58

13. Kirke Kalde 20.04.2000 Kambja 28.74

14. Kasandra Grossthal 10.06.2000 Luunja 26.73

15. Elisa-Angelika Veskimäe 5.06.2000 Rannu 26.71

16. Aleksandria Mironjuk 30.03.99 Ülenurme 26.48

17. Merily Vaiknurme 2000 Rõngu 25.36

18. Kätlin Karjus 2000 Rõngu 24.96

19. Creete Kikerpill 17.07.2001 Lähte 24.45

20. Sandra-Ly Zeigo 18.03.99 Ülenurme 24.02

21. Elina Luik 1.04.2000 Rannu 23.38

22. Jane-Ly Jalakas 21.01.2001 Rannu 22.40

23. Mariah Rodima 25.05.2001 Võnnu 22.22

24. Egle Tohver 2000 Rõngu 20.50

PC pallivise

1. Märt Rosenthal 15.03.99 Ülenurme 47.09

2. Kristian Eensalu 1999 Rõngu 46.30

3. Steven Pehter 3.02.99 Ülenurme 41.75

4. Kristen Loid 22.10.99 Kambja 41.67

5. Kaspar Sarapuu 19.01.2000 Lähte 41.04



6. Mati Lensment 15.07.99 Rannu 40.70

7. Lauri Jürgenson 2.09.99 Ülenurme 39.94

8. Ergo Paulson 21.01.99 Kambja 39.70

9. Andreas Möksi 14.09.99 Ülenurme 38.90

10. Markus Djukov 2000 Rõngu 38.29

11. Reimo Klopets 5.10.2001 Rannu 38.18

12. Uku Parkla 9.06.2000 Luunja 37.51

13. Keron Kappet 6.05.2000 Kambja 37.20

14. Alex Saaremaa 2000 Rõngu 36.46

15. Reigo Hurt 2000 Rõngu 34.28

16. Sander Raudsepp 2000 Rõngu 33.86

17. Marcus Kask 2000 Rõngu 33.60

18. Christoper Luht 2001 Rõngu 32.30

19. Daniel Stig Hankov 6.08.2001 Kambja 32.20

20. Karl Peri 2001 Rõngu 31.82

21. Kaspar Kesküla 2000 Rõngu 30.90

22. Mihkel Käärik 6.02.2000 Kambja 27.90

TB kuulitõuge

1. Heidi Haga 2.03.97 Lähte 9.29

2. Kristel Zovo 5.08.97 Võnnu 8.52

3. Heleriin Mesi 30.03.98 Rannu 7.56

4. Gerri Tatar 13.03.98 Rõngu 7.54

5. Kerttu Talts 20.04.97 Lähte 7.20

6. Joanna Saar 1997 Sillaotsa 6.87

7. Stella Dööring 11.08.97 Luunja 6.20

PB kuulitõuge

1. Sander Kotkas 26.03.98 Ülenurme 11.34

2. Kristen Käos 2.03.98 Rannu 10.72

3. Maiko Sepp 25.08.97 Võnnu 10.69

4. Hendrik Silm 1997 Sillaotsa 9.01

5. Päärn Thorne Köösel 28.06.97 Kuuste 8.56

6. Roman Kaasik 22.08.98 Ülenurme 7.27

TA kuulitõuge

1. Mari Tuvikene 23.09.96 Rannu 9.90

2. Hedi Vesso 12.12.1995 Kuuste 9.03

3. Sandra Solba 12.10.95 Võnnu 8.18

4. Betty Sims 10.08.95 Ülenurme 8.06

PA kuulitõuge

1. Rain Lang 24.01.95 Lähte 10.57

2. Taavi Taivere 28.12.96 Ülenurme 10.33

3. Steven Toivonen 13.07.95 Lähte 10.32

4. Jaanus Ehrlich 6.08.95 Võnnu 10.16

NJ kuulitõuge

1. Britta Sepp 18.05.93 Lähte 8.27

2. Mirjam Liblik 1994 Nõo 8.16

3. Geiu Gutmann 10.07.93 Lähte 8.05

4. Kati Kõiv 1994 Rõngu 7.46

5. Doris Turk 13.07.94 Lähte 6.93

MJ kuulitõuge

1. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Ülenurme 11.68

2. Siim Türk 19.06.93 õo 11.33

3. Sander Jaani 7.11.93 Nõo 10.54

4. Kerto Pärl 29.09.93 Võnnu 10.51



5. Arvi Anton 13.12.92 Lähte 9.79

6. Rainis Pugovkin 18.03.93 Lähte 9.59

7. Karel-Ken Kooskora 28.02.94 Ülenurme 8.83

PA kettaheide

1. Steven Toivonen 13.07.95 Lähte 28.15

2. Kristo Tüvi 1995 Rõngu 27.70

3. Martin Thomson 19.10.96 Elva 25.85

NJ kettaheide

1. Britta Sepp 18.05.93 Lähte 20.38

2. Geiu Gutmann 1993 Lähte 19.83

3. Birgit Vassila 17.10.94 Luunja 18.50

MJ kettaheide

1. Siim Türk 1993 Nõo 40.01

2. Jaan Sõrra 1993 Rõngu 38.04

3. Sander Jaani 1993 Nõo 33.88

4. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Ülenurme 32.43

TB odavise

1. Hele-Mai Luik 15.04.97 Rannu 28.76

2. Merlin Punder 7.07.97 Elva 24.75

3. Gerri Tatar 1998 Rõngu 24.30

4. Heidi Haga 2.03.97 Lähte 21.60

5. Kerttu Talts 20.04.97 Lähte 17.16

PB odavise

1. Tauri Talve 19.04.97 Rannu 39.42

2. Sander Kotkas 26.03.98 Ülenurme 37.42

3. Roland Käsi 15.11.98 Kambja 25.70

4. Roman Kaasik 22.08.98 Ülenurme 22.46

TA odavise

1. Betty Sims 1008.95 Ülenurme 24.72

PA odavise

1. Taavi Taivere 28.12.96 Ülenurme 30.87

2. Martin Thomson 19.10.96 Elva 30.80

3. Steven Toivonen 13.07.95 Lähte 29.88

MJ odavise

1. Jaan Sõrra 1993 Rõngu 52.64

2. Kristen Meister 9.09.93 Ülenurme 48.29

3. Sander Jaani 1993 Nõo 45.90

4. Jan-KarlJõela 12.04.94 Ülenurme 40.09

5. Aimar Pikk 1993 32.47


